## CHAPTER 168.

AN ACT TO REIMBURSE THE COUNTY OF SHERBURNE FOR EXPENSES INCURRED IN THE ARREST AND PUN-ISHMENT OF NON-RESIDENT BURGLARS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the sum of five hundred dollars (\$500) be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, to partly reimburse the county of Sherburne for expenses incurred Sherburne in the arrest and prosecution of W. J. Sheridan and John Dewyer, non-residents of said county, who were convicted of burglary at the February term of the district court for burglars. said Sherburne county A. D. eighteen hundred and eightythree (1883); and that the Auditor of State draw a warrant on the State Treasurer in favor of said county for said amount.

To reimburse county for ex-

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1883.

## CHAPTER 169.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR REPAIRS OF STATE NORMAL SCHOOL BUILDINGS, AND FOR APPARATUS FOR THE NORMAL SCHOOLS AT ST. CLOUD AND MANKATO, AND TO ERECT A NORMAL HOME AT ST. CLOUD, AND TO INCREASE THE STANDING APPROPRIATION FOR THE NORMAL SCHOOL AT WINONA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That there is hereby appropriated out of any money in the state treasury, or which shall come into the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the following sums, viz.: For repairs of the normal school building at Mankato, the sum of seven thou and five hundred dollars (\$7,500), or so much thereof as shall be necessary. For repairs of the normal school buildings at St. Cloud, the sum of twenty five hundred dollars (\$2500), or so much

\$7,500 for normal school at Mankato.